900242165 12/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
Promontory Interfinancial Network, LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC 0972272011 COMPANY: DELAWARE
. LIMITED LIABILITY
Promnetwork Services LLC 09/22/2011 COMPANY- DELAWARE
. . LIMITED LIABILITY
Assetpoint Services, LLC 09/22/2011 COMPANY: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HEagIeBank |
|Street Address: ||7830 Old Georgetown Road |
|Intema| Address: H3rd Floor |
lcity: ||Bethesda |
|State/Country: IMARYLAND |
|Postal Code: |[20814 | 2
[Entity Type: ||Financial Institution: MARYLAND | %
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14 -
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: || 4156049 |[INSURED CASH SWEEP .
Serial Number: 85443526 ASSETPOINT
Serial Number: 85698373 ASSETSOURCE
Serial Number: 85433433 BANK ASSETPOINT
Serial Number: 85443801 BANK ASSETPOINT
Serial Number: 85717669 BANK SAFE, BANK SMART
Serial Number: 85664005 HELPING BANKS COMPETE
Serial Number: 85498897 ICS
Serial Number: 85437865 IT PAYS TO BE SAFE
Serial Number: 85540942 MLS+
' ! " TRADEMARK '

900242165 REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0408




Serial Number: 85499204 ONE BANK, ONE RATE, ONE STATEMENT
Serial Number: 85664206 ONE-WAY BUY

Serial Number: 85663358 PIN

Serial Number: 85498963 YANKEE SWEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent
via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0008.0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Parsons

Signature: /EP/

Date: 12/21/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=E00080014 1st Amd SEC AGREE#page1 tif
source=E00080014 1st Amd SEC AGREE#page?2.tif
source=E00080014 1st Amd SEC AGREE#page3.tif
source=E00080014 1st Amd SEC AGREE#page4 tif
source=E00080014 1st Amd SEC AGREE#page5.tif
source=E00080014 1st Amd SEC AGREE#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0409




FIRST AMENDMENT TO
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to that certain Intellectual Property
Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2011 (as it has been and may be further amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Promontory
Interfinancial Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Promnetwork Services LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company and Assetpoint Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(collectively, the "Borrower"), in favor of EagleBank, a Maryland financial institution (the “Lender™), is
made as of November 29, 2012.

WHEREAS, the Borrowers and the Lender are parties to that certain Loan Agreement
dated as of September 22, 2011 (as it has been and may be further amended, restated, supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lender agreed to
extend loans and certain other financial accommodations to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Borrowers and the Lender
entered into the Security Agreement, pursuant to which the Borrowers granted to the Lender a security
interest in substantially all of each Borrower's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security
Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was duly recorded in the United States Copyright
Office in Volume 3607, Document 633, and duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office on September 22, 2011 at Reel 4627, Frame 0919 and Reel 026953, Frame 0676;

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have acquired interests in certain new specific Intellectual
Property (the "New Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 3 of the Security Agreement, the Borrowers
have agreed to amend the Security Agreement to confirm the inclusion of such New Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to amend the Security
Agreement as follows:

1. Schedules. Schedule 1 as referred to in the Security Agreement is hereby
supplemented by the schedule attached hereto listing New Intellectual Property.

2. Effect of Amendment. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, the
terms of the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as executed.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0410




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrowers and the Lender have each caused this
Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first
above written.

PROMONTORY INTERFINANCIAL NETWORK,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /44,”/ W

Name:( /Tohn Coyrie
Title: CFO

PROMNETWORK SERVICES LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company

By: /%/ d‘“’"’“

Namev To hn Lderrs
Title: £ /0

ASSETPOINT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

By:/%‘/ &Wa‘/

NameN) Jo 45 Coweric
Title: £/F0

LENDER:
EAGLEBANK, a Maryland banking institution
By:

Name:
Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0411




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrowers and the Lender have each caused this
Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first
above written.

PROMONTORY INTERFINANCIAL NETWORK,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

PROMNETWORK SERVICES LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

ASSETPOINT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

LENDER:

EAG 3
By: /i

Wﬁw 2ACUALOS W
le: §£A’:of& Vice PREZDEVT

Iand banking institution

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0412




SUPPLEMENT TO

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR MARKS

— ASSETPOINT 85/443526 (10/10/11)
— AssetSource 85/698373 (8/08/12)
BANK ASSETPOINT 85/433433 927/11)
BANK ASSETPOINT & 85/443801 (10/10/11)
esign
BANK SAFE, BANK
SMART 85/717669 (8/30/12)
HELPING BANKS
COMPETE 85/664005 (6/28/12)
ICS §5/498897 (12/19/11)
INSURED CASH SWEEP 4156049 (6/05/12)
IT PAYS TO BE SAFE 85/437865 (10/03/11)
mls+ & Design 85/540942 (2/13/12)
ONE BANK. ONE RATE.

ONE STATEMENT 85/499204 (12/19/11)
ONE-WAY BUY 85/664206 (6/28/12)
PIN Logo Design 85/663358 (6/27/12)

YANKEE SWEEP & Design 85/498963 (12/19/11)
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0413




COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

S|

A

Insured Cash Sweep TX
Website

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0414




PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

8,190,520 (5/29/12)

RECORDED: 12/21/2012

Auditin% and recociling custodial accounts
Method, System And Computer Program Product For 8,234,188 (7/31/12)
Managing Funds In Custodial Deposit Accounts
5.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0415




